
Goose Cove

Black River

Garden Cove

Woody Island

North Harbour

Hardy Cove

Muddy Hole

Baker Cove

Wreck Cove

Middle Cove

Caplin Cove

Catens Cove

Black River
Darby Creek

Brinson Cove

Coopers Cove

Jeffrey Cove

ve

Doughboy
Cove

Holletts
Cove

Placentia
Bay

Maggotty
Cove

North Harbour
River

North Harbour
River

Back Cove

La Manche
Bay

Jacks Pond
Brook

Great Southern
Harbour

Little Southern
Harbour

Little Southern
Harbour

Cobb

Goobies

Sunnyside

Arnold's
Cove

Come By Chance

Goobies Siding

Jack's Pond
Provincial

Park

Bull Arm

Stock Cove

Centre Cove

Big Mosquito
Cove

Come By Chance
River

Come By Chance
River

Little Mosquito
Cove

Southern
Harbour Pond

Come By Chance
Gut

Bordeaux
Gut

100

50

20
0

300

400

500

600

700

80
0

900

1000

200

10
0

50

50

10
0

50

80
0 90

0

50

200

200

100

100

10
0

200

100

50

100

20
0

10
0

50
50

100

50

50

50

100

100

50

50

50

100

100

200

700

100

10
0

50

50

10
0

100

50

200
50

50

100

50

100

50

50

200
10 0

50

100

10
0

100

50

100

50

100

100

50

50

200

50

50

200

100

100

50
50

50

200

100

50

50

100

20
0

30
0

0 1,5 3km

Envir01  :\INTC\722665-NLRC\Carto\ArcGIS\1ProjetMXD\Rapport\NLRC_Fig7_SO2_MaxAvg1h.mxd

NLRC

Titre / TitleProjet / Project

Consultant

Échelle / Scale No. projet / Project #

No. aaaa/mm/jj   yyyy/mm/dd Description Dessiné/Drawn

722665

Vérifié/Verified

Consultant
Directeur de projet / Project Director

Jean-Luc Allard

Figure 7
Maximum 1 Hour Average Predicted SO2

Concentration (µg/m3) in Ambient Air

Client

µ

01 2007/07/05 Preliminary H. Dubois É. Delisle

300

Air Dispersion Model: CALPUFF
Meteorology: 2002
Air Quality Standard: 900 µg/m3

Note: these results do not include background concentrations
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Figure 8
Maximum 3 Hour Average Predicted SO2

Concentration (µg/m3) in Ambient Air

Client

µ

01 2007/07/05 Preliminary H. Dubois É. Delisle

300

Air Dispersion Model: CALPUFF
Meteorology: 2002
Air Quality Standard: 600 µg/m3

Note: these results do not include background concentrations
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Figure 9
Maximum 24 Hour Average Predicted SO2

Concentration (µg/m3) in Ambient Air

Client

µ

01 2007/07/05 Preliminary H. Dubois É. Delisle

300

Air Dispersion Model: CALPUFF
Meteorology: 2002
Air Quality Standard: 300 µg/m3

Note: these results do not include background concentrations
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Figure 10
Maximum Annual Average Predicted SO2

Concentration (µg/m3) in Ambient Air
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Air Dispersion Model: CALPUFF
Meteorology: 2002
Air Quality Standard: 60 µg/m3

Note: these results do not include background concentrations
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